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8,174,884.34 

Distribution Summary
Rate Value Gross Tax 

:--------------- E X  E M.P 
Homesteads :Abatements Industrial --------------------------------------------------------

1 STATE-GENERAL 2.50 
2 STATE-SOLDIER 1.00 
3 STATE-SCHOOL 3.00 

SUB-TOTAL ......... 

4 COUNTY-GENERAL 5.00 
5 COUNTY-ROAD AND BRID 2.50 
6 COUNTY-FIRE 1. 50 

11 HEALTH .50 
SUB-TOTAL ......... 

12 CITY-BAY MINETTE 12.50 
13 CITY-DAPHNE 15.00 
14 CITY-FAIRHOPE 15.00 
15 CITY-SILVERHILL 10.00 
16 CITY-ELBERTA 5.00 
17 CITY-FOLEY 5.00 
18 CITY-GULF SHORES 5.00 
19 CITY-SUMMERDALE 5.00 
20 CITY-ROBERTSDALE 5.00 
21 CITY-SPANISH FORT 5.00 
22 CITY-ORANGE BEACH 4.00 
23 CITY-MAGNOLIA SPRING 5.00 
24 CITY-LOXLEY 6.00 
25 CITY-PERDIDO BEACH 4.00 

SUB-TOTAL ......... 

8 SCHOOL-COUNTY WIDE 5.00 
9 SCHOOL-CAPITAL OUT

� 
4.00 

10 SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 3 3.00 
27 SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 A 1.

1
0 

32 GULFSHORES SCHOOLS Mixe 
33 FAIRHOPE SCHOOLS M+xe 
34 SPANISH FORT SCHOOLS Mixe 

SUB-TOTAL ......... 
7 COUNTY-HOSPITAL 2.00 

SUB-TOTAL ......... 

260273680 650736.60 
260273680 260294. 64 
260273680 780883.92 

1691915.16 

261583220 1308020.90: 
261583220 654010.45: 
261583220 392406.27: 
261583220 130802.09: 

2485239.71: 

5549320 69393.00: 
17453740 261806.10: 
15204420 228111.00: 

276680 2766.80: 
1027580 5137.90: 

19776200 98881.00: 
18447100 92314.80: 

2699360 13496.80: 
1254440 6272.20: 
8263120 41315.60: 

21533300 86133.20: 
253860 1269.30: 

4630460 27782.76: 
329340 1317.36: 

935997.82: 

261583220 1308020.90: 
261583220 1046416.72: 
238902820 716723.76: 

4250000 4250.00: 
18430400 55338.78: 
57768780 
14074200 

173315.28: 
42222.60: 

3346288.04: 

22507740 45019.72: 
45019.72: 

----------
21462.20: 4276.80 

8584.88: 1710.72 
25754.64: 
55801.72: 5987.52 
13316.10: 8553.60: 

6658.05: 4276.80: 
3994.83: 2566.08: 
1331.61: 855.36: 

25300.59: 16251.84: 

1544.40: 
11784.00: 

4559.10: : 
: 

619.10: 
: 
: 

256.60: 
81.90: 

331.20: 

92.32: : 
11784.00:7484.62: : 

7181.60: 
5745.28: : 
4140.00: : 

168.96: 
: 
: 

1499.58: : 
203.16: 

18938.58: 
966.76: 
966.76: 

3421. 44: 
3421. 44: 

I O N S---- ------------
Other Total ------------ ------------

13799.95 39538.95 
5519.98 15815.58 

16559.94 42314.58 
35879.87 97669.11 
27599.90: 49469.60 
13799.95: 24734.80 

8279.97: 14840.88 
2759.99: 4946.96 

52439.81: 93992.24 
6.25: 11790.25: 

22.50: 1566.90: 
5538.60: 10097.70: 

25543.50: 26162.60: 
256.60: 

81.90: 
331. 20: 

31110.85: 
92. 32: 

50379.47: 
27599.90: 34781.50: 
22079.92: 27825.20: 
16559.94: 20699.94: 

168.96: 
1107.72: 2607.30: 

67347.48: 
203.16: 

86286.06: 
40.84: 4429.04: 
40.84: 4429.04: 

TOTAL 
------

850��60.45: 108492.27: 
. 

37444.80: 186818.85 332755.92 
Assessor Fee ..... .... . 

statement' 
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July 1, 2023 
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Timber Tax ....... .... . 
Special ... 

1 
...... .... . 

Tota ............... . 

PAGE 124 

Net Due ·------
611197. 65 
244479.06 
738569.34 

1594246.05 
1258551.30 

629275.65 
377565.39 
125855.13 

2391247.47 
57602.75 

260239.20 
218013.30 

2766.80 
5137. 90 

72718.40 
92058.20 
13496. 80 

6190.30 
41315.60 
85802.00 

1269.30 
27782.76 

1225.04 
885618.35 

1273239.40 
1018591.52 

696023.82 
4250.00 

55169.82 
170707.98 

42019.44 
3260001.98 

40590.68 
40590.68 

----------
8171704.53 

85.00 
329.81 

2,765.00 
8,174,884.34 
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1832 364401 379542 1 FANT, STEVE DOYLE ETAL FANT, PATRICIA L G Hl H3 1,291.44 S 04 
1840 364407 60842 1 HEARD, OSWALD ETAL KNIGHT, BOBBY G CL3 264.12 S 023 
1850 364490 263246 1 HARRISON, TIMOTHY BRETT G CL3 406.00 S 02 

1861 353960 238024 1 THOMAS, TIMOTHY DRAKE ETAL THOMAS, ZENAI G H3 1,017.06 S 07 
1871 332356 294983 1 WALLACE, JAMES J ETAL WALLACE, BRENDA M E H3 820.38 S 07 

1925 265589 381866 1 D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM G VAL CHG 648.44 S 04 
1928 294744 38214 1 MOBLEY, SCOTTIE B ETAL MOBLEY, STACIE G G CL3 3,015.04 S 13 
1941 360727 35635 1 HENNINGTON, MARVIN FRANK ETUX BETTYE SUE G ADD ZZZ ON IMP SCREEN 599.54 S 023 
1965 334986 13093 1 INGRAM, GENE ETAL INGRAM, JULIA E H3 H2 S 063 
1970 213268 19524 1 HAWKSHEAD, CATHERINE H E H3 JOINS H3/REMOVE MH/NP UTIL 243.60 S 02H 
1982 213590 266862 1 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP P VAL CHG 11,173.80 S 02H 
1987 213590 276937 1 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP P VAL CHG 12,044.84 S 09 
1988 213590 294390 1 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP P VAL CHG 9,094.32 S 09 
1995 213590 266864 1 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP P VAL CHG 7,993.26 S 07 
2021 297020 35822 1 MILLER, REECE J JR ETUX ROSE P G Hl RECAL CU 697.00 S 02H 
2022 297020 203538 1 MILLER, REECE J JR ETUX ROSE P G Hl H4/JOINS HS 9.60 S 02H 
2050 68175 386923 1 S & S MACHINE SHOP G ADD PARCEL# 58.20 S 02H 
2071 226869 237344 1 HODGE, VINCENT JOSEPH G Hl CL2-HS IN MOBILE CO 1,973.48 S 044 
2072 226869 237344 2 HODGE, VINCENT JOSEPH G CORRECT CL2 VALUE 4,383.80 S 044 
2094 346248 45911 1 DUKE, ROBERT EDWARD JR ETAL DUKE, TERRY G H3 REINSTATED 1,971.20 S 13 
2095 265589 381808 1 D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM G VAL CHG 948.58 S 04 
2135 265589 381851 1 D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM G CORRECT IMP VAL 1,225.50 S 04 
2136 265589 381851 2 D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM G VAL CHG 999.32 S 04 
2152 265589 381868 1 D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM G VAL CHG 1,288.28 S 04 
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----------------------------------------------------------------------

2153 

2196 

2197 

2202 

2205 

2216 

2246 

2253 

2268 
2282 

2294 

2300 

2312 

2327 

2347 

2357 

2364 

2372 

2381 

2404 

2405 
2427 

2470 

2479 

297020 35822 

362535 203267 

362535 203267 

32014 63949 
18500 33767 

312739 384912 

25240 45766 

219102 246914 

313283 

17516 

30734 

31974 
25875 384064 

25875 46913 
39951 90305 

339407 237443 

13132 61601 

350105 109640 

303181 109762 

350105 109640 

370556 387508 

358723 35856 

3956 367564 

13132 61601 

1617 3227 

292139 14652 

2 MILLER, REECE J JR ETUX ROSE P 

1 MCDONALD, MATT L 

2 MCDONALD, MATT L 
2 LANGHAM, EMMA L DOUGLAS 

1 HINMAN, RICKY L SR ETUX SUZANNE B 

1 SUMMERVILLE, PEGGY 
1 WHITE, ROBERT E JR 

1 NORRIS, TIMOTHY A 
1 CORBITT, MIKA SEAN 

1 O'BRANNON, ALVIN 

1 GORDON, RICHARD E JR 
1 GORDON, RICHARD E JR 

1 MONTGOMERY, THOMAS M & PEGGIE 

1 MOTES, RALPH E ETAL MOTES, JOYCE P 

1 COASTAL LAND TRUST INC 

l NELSON-KING FARMS

1 FST SIMMONS, CLINT D ETAL SIMMONS, JENNI
2 NELSON-KING FARMS

1 FALCON GHOST FLEET GROUP L L  C

1 BAYSHORE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL FOUNDATION INC

1 WATTERS, GEORGE E ETAL WATTERS, MARY E

2 COASTAL LAND TRUST INC
1 NGUYEN, KHOE NGOC & THUY THI THU HUYNH

1 FST CHASON, NANCY T ETVIR ALLAN R

G Hl 
G 

G 

E H2 

E H3 

G 

E H4 

G Hl 

G Hl 

G 
G 
G Hl 

E H3 

G H3 
G 

G 

G Hl 

G 

G 

s s 
E H4 

G 

E H4 
E H4 

H4 

CORRECT ACREAGE 

VAL/ACR CHG 

H2 

VAL CHG 

CORRECT LEGAL 

ADD OVERRIDE 

H3 

VAL CHG 

VAL/DESC CHG 

ADD Hl HS -SEE PIN#46913 

CORRECT LAND VAL 

CLASS 3 
H3 ON ALL 

VAL CHG 

PUT BACK AT CL2/PER IN BUSINES 

H3 
ENTERED IN ERROR 

CU GRANTED 

CORRECT VALUES 

OVERRIDE-JOINS HS 

CORRECT OWNER/'S' ROLL 

H3 

PUT BACK AT CL3-HS PIN#29257 

PAGE 

___ Amount ____ Type _____ TD

591.40 S 

200.10 S 

208.30 S 

1,265.80 S 

107.40 S 

89.60 S 

11.28 S 

394.56 S 

354.80 S 

206.40 S 

1,540.00 S 
70.56 S 

s 

319.76 S 
3.60 S 

2,753.92 S 

1,410.44 S 

5,507.20 S 

1,009.80 S 

s 
22.40 S 

3.60 S 

437.12 S 
3,956.28 S 

02H 

02H 

02H 

023 

02H 

02 

02H 

07 

02H 
02H 

02 
02 

02 

02 

02H 

13 

063 

13 

02H 

02 

02 

02H 

11 
063 

2 
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2484 337401 93417 1 OFFERLE, MARTHA C LIVING TRUST 
2511 
2533 

28678 283255 
34 92 04 2 084 72 

1 HERNDON, PETER G 
1 BAKER, WARREN R JR 

2550 341160 13651 1 HILL TOP LAND COMPANY L L  C 
2573 
2628 
2669 
2670 
2713 
2746 
2750 
2779 
2780 
2792 
2794 
2844 
2851 
2868 
2875 
2879 
2883 
2945 
2958 
2963 

341832 371534 
212718 17188 

21408 38979 
34467 276029 
69417 278811 

351226 104226 
60 53 

231977 289173 
231977 289173 
362662 296889 
166725 300282 
320450 23739 
268432 283905 

69205 16256 
19804 36106 

297958 344119 
201217 20796 
318484 102869 
197171 355300 
197171 355298 

1 BUC-EE'S ALABAMA L L  C 
1 IANNACONE, CHARLOTTE 
1 SKIPPER, MITCHELL ETUX VETA 
1 SMART, LEONARD E 
1 MARENO, PAUL B 
1 FTK INVESTMENTS L L  C 
1 BANKS, MARY ABRAMS ETAL ABRAMS, TOM IIIi 
2 OGLE, JENNIFER M ETAL OGLE, KRISTIE 
3 OGLE, JENNIFER M ETAL OGLE, KRISTIE 
1 RICKARD, JOSHUA A ETAL THOMPSON, KELLY D 
1 WARD, DOUGLAS C ETAL WARD, JEANINE MARIE 
1 JOHNSON, ANDREW W (1/2 INT) ETAL GEECK, 
1 KELPEN, WAYNE A ETAL KELPEN, KATHY N 
1 PARMER, PAUL V ETUX JODY JUNEAU 
1 RIDER, MARY LOU 
1 BROWN, PRUDENCE S (LIFE ESTATE) 
1 MCBRIDE, L WAYNE 
1 GLANTON, LUVERTE 
1 TELEPAK NETWORKS INC 
1 TELEPAK NETWORKS INC 

G 
G H1 
G 
G 
G 
E H4 
E H3 
G H4 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G H4 
G H1 
E H4 
G H1 
E H4 
E 
u 

u 

ADD CL3 
ADD ESCAPE NOTES 
H3 
VOID ROLLBACK 
ERROR ROLL BACK FOR NEW VALUE 
FREEZE 2018 VALS 
H3/CL3 
CLASS 3 ON RES 
TAKE BOAT OFF IMP 
VOID BILL-DUPLICATE 
REMOVE IMPS/CL2 
ADD NOTES & CORRECT ADDRESS 
VOID-REISSUE FOR 2021 
H1 
H1 
CORRECT DESC 
CORRECT OWNER 
CORRECT DISC 
H3 
REMOVE TRAILOR PARK 
H4/JOINS/VAL CHG 
H3 
CORRECT TAX DIST 
CORRECT VALS 

2,350.38 S 

1,422.36 E 2018 
900.48 S 
183.68 S 

37,842.00 S 

1,067.82 S 
532.80 S 

1,109.18 S 

3,623.68 S 

1,930.50 S 
240.00 S 

2,867.94 E 2018 
2,867.94 E 2018 

465.36 S 
1,304.48 S 

377.40 S 
62.16 S 

330.00 S 
301.46 S 

286.23 S 
1,113.00 S 

480.48 S 

161.20 S 
64.64 S 

04 
02 
13 
02 
09 
023 
02H 
023 
13 
12 
02H 
06 
06 
02 
023 
03H 
02 
08 
024 
02H 
05 
07 
S4 
13 
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County PAGE 

Credit Acct PPIN Ent Name ___________________________________________________________ Abstract ____ Reason __________________________ Amount ____ Type __ TD 

04S 
04S 
04S 
04S 
04S 
04S 
04S 
04S 
023 
063 
023 
02 
02 
063 
13 
023 
02 
08 
02 
02H 
05 
02H 
023 
02 

2971 
2980 
2984 
2995 
3034 
3035 
3036 
3037 
3086 
3134 
3226 
3232 
3234 
3251 
3275 
3287 
3316 
3338 
3387 
3401 
3434 
3440 
3443 
3466 

50035 322412 
197171 355300 

50428 304502 
261185 360867 
342197 355290 

78040 252662 
291683 378285 
342197 355290 

42791 108210 
17064 28246 

1 BALDWIN CO ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP 
2 TELEPAK NETWORKS INC 
1 BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC DEA AT 
1 CENTURY LINK COMMUNICATIONS 
1 SPIRE GULF INC 
1 MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC 
1 MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LL 
2 SPIRE GULF INC 
1 BURNETTE, LESTER B 
1 CLARKSON, DAVID R ETAL CLARKSON, CORA JE 

8788 16393 1 GILHEART, RUSSELL LEO ETAL GILHEART, DON 
171061 

14931 
3486 

56516 
18885 34467 

193924 240583 
10698 19802 

317358 78595 
323250 29204 
306930 353785 
322906 376288 
352519 30911 
176008 
336542 

32091 

19173 
43634 
64145 

1 HOLLOWAY, SARAH JO 
2 BAGGETT, LINDA K 
1 JONES, AUGUSTA MINNIS ETAL REYNOLDS, MAR 
1 YORK, GWEN B ETAL RYAN, LYNNE WEEMS 
1 CRAFT, JOSEPH B & OUIDA L 
1 SMITH, DYLAN ANTONIO 
1 GARRETT, WALTER EUGENE JR 
1 EXPERT DRY 
1 PARKER, THOMAS BRANDON 
2 MCQUEEN, WILMA ETAL BIRGE, JEFFERY R 
1 HARVILL, JAMES EDWARD JR ETUX LOU WRENNE 
1 BAGLEY, MICHAEL JASON ETAL BAGLEY, FELIC 
1 KRUSKO, KENNETH S & CLAIRE M 

u 

u 

u 

u 

u 

u 

u 

u 

E H3 
E H4 

CORRECT TAX DIST 
CORRECT TAX DIST 
CORRECT TAX DISTRICT 
CORRECT TAX DIST 
ERROR 
CORRECT TAX DIST 
CORRECT TAX DIST 
CORRECT TAX DIST 
H3/CL3 
H4/CL3 

E H4 WRONG VALUE 
G 
G H3 
E H3 
G 
E H4 
G 
G 
p 
G 
G 
E H3 
G Hl 
E H2 

REMOVE MH 
ADD ESCAPE NOTES 
CORRECT ADDRESS 
RE-INSTATE H4 WITH FREEZE 
H3 
CL3 
CL3 
CORRECT ESCAPE 
CL3 
ADD NOTE 
H3 ON ALL 
VAL CHG 
H3 

4,180.03 S 
111.80 S 

3,678.65 S 
1,476.19 S 
9,255.32 S 

189.20 S 
8.60 S 

9,255.32 S 
s 

3,209.73 S 
469.53 S 
280.56 S 
504.00 E 2016 
128.80 S 

2,711.68 S 
1,664.64 S 

272.16 S 
2,432.76 S 

687.68 E 2017 
1,596.60 S 

658.68 E 2019 
112.80 S 
381.30 S 
113.95 S 

4 
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PAGE 

Reason 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Amoilllt Type TD 
---------------------------------

3494 

3577 

3589 

3609 

3612 

3795 

3817 

4007 

4008 

4009 

4010 

4011 

4014 

4015 

4016 

4017 

4022 

4023 

4024 

4026 

4027 

4028 

4029 

4033 

44367 114920 

43911 112559 

168042 92937 

6360 11784 

286383 10026 

35043 40433 

42121 15399 

222501 265829 

307510 354444 

307080 353939 

363730 204396 

306851 353701 

307636 354579 

307433 354359 

88440 104692 

273188 323217 

223448 268941 

307113 353971 

183645 232851 

307870 354829 

307789 354740 

306930 353785 

260653 311387 

324722 366223 

1 HARRIS, MONTY LEE ETAL HARRIS, CHARLOTTE 

1 MORRISETTE, LEO ETUX IRENE 
1 LEE, WILLIAM F 

1 DYESS, MARGARET 

1 MANGAN, JOHN" PERRIN 

1 MORRIS, MARVIN D ETUX BARBARA M 

1 FST MONTROSE PROPERTIES INC 

1 WALES WEST LLC 

1 SOUTHERN KITCHEN DESIGN 

1 G & P IMPROVEMENTS 

1 PAMPERED POOCH PET GROOMING LLC 

1 ZENO PARKER PAINTING LLC 

1 BRAGA DESIGN 

1 GULF DREAMS INC 

1 SUAREZ BUILDERS INC 

1 ELITE PRO ROOFING L L  C 

1 HAPPY ACRES VETERINARY CLINIC 

1 RAPID REPAIR & RENOVATION 

1 LILLIAN VETERINARY HOSPITAL 

1 BOEHM SERVICE LLC 
1 BIG ROCK CONSTRUCTION LLC 

2 EXPERT DRY 

1 D & D DIRT & EXCAVATING LLC 

1 COASTAL DRYWALL REPAIR 

E H4 

E H3 

G 

E H2 

E H4 

E 

G 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

C 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

H3 

CORRECT AS BILL FOR DIFFERENCE 

H3/CL3 
SR FRZ 

H3 

JOINS H4 

VOID-NO MH ON THIS PARCEL 

CORRECT ESCAPE YEARS 

CORRECT ESCAPE YEARS 

CORRECT ESCAPE YEARS 

CORRECT ESCAPE YEARS 

CORRECT ESCAPE YEARS 

CORRECT ESCAPE YEARS 

CORRECT ESCAPE YEARS 

CORRECT ESCAPE YEARS 

CORRECT ESCAPE YEARS 

CORRECT ESCAPE 

CORRECT ESCAPE 

CORRECT ESCAPE 

CORRECT ESCAPE 

CORRECT ESCAPE 

CREATED IN ERROR 

ADD ESCAPE NOTES 

CORRECT ESCAPE 

323.71 S 

125.40 S 

230.72 S 

188.47 S 

347.46 S 

65.52 S 

198.72 S 

4,980.64 E 2016 

509.60 E 2019 

240.90 E 2016 

156.42 E 2016 

57.68 E 2016 

58.08 E 2016 

245.52 E 2016 

250.32 E 2016 

129.60 E 2016 

3,436.16 E 2016 

165.66 E 2016 

4,755.52 E 2016 

1,680.56 E 2016 

614.88 E 2016 

687.68 E 2017 

1,540.00 E 2015 

81.84 E 2017 

02 

02H 

02 

02H 

04 

144 
063 

02 

02 

07 

07 

02 

08 

08 

02 

02H 

02 

08 

02 

02 

02 

02 

02 

08 

5 
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4035 201530 249227 
4036 237881 285940 
4037 307022 353883 
4039 
4040 
4064 
4065 
4238 
5831 

5832 
5833 
5834 
5835 
5836 
5837 
5838 
5839 
5840 
5841 
5842 

5843 

5844 
5845 
5846 

275017 325205 
224381 272048 
183645 232851 
183645 232851 
325153 209717 
328597 
208598 
363780 

6455 
54259 
98367 

224374 238239 
357739 46220 
123650 86590 

88161 309783 
301431 104107 

88161 104028 
390 734 

301957 36438 
282255 340670 

91732 111575 
359742 357591 
260330 248156 

10435 19371 

1 R R  W, L L  C 
1 REHM ANIMAL CLINIC AT TIMBER RUN PC 
1 FIELDS CONSTRUCTION 
1 E & J CONCRETE 
1 BAMA ELECTRIC LLC 
2 LILLIAN VETERINARY HOSPITAL 
3 LILLIAN VETERINARY HOSPITAL 
1 BRUSH, ROBERT M 2004 TRUST 

BLAKEMAN, TIMOTHY LANE ETAL BLAKEMAN, SH 
KIZZIAR, GENE E ETUX ANN E ETAL COGGINS, 
PROSPERITY HILLS L L  C 
OWEN, ROBERT JAKE ETAL OWEN, KATHRYN ADA 
ESSLINGER, DONALD J JR 
BRYANT, PERCY A JR ETAL BRYANT, BRENDA P 
HARVILLE, KAREN 
DEAN, MARY E WHITE 
HARVILLE, KAREN 
AMOS, MURRAY ETUX NELLIE 
WEBSTER, PATRICIA J ETAL HAMIL, PEGGY A 
DOUGLAS, WILLIAM & JULIA 
TREADWAY, IRVIN J (TREADWAY, JUDITH A-AT 
SMITH, PATRICK ETAL SMITH, SUZANNE 
SMITH, PATRICK L ETAL SMITH, SUZANNE L 
AUSTIN, JAMES W JR (LIFE ESTATE) 

p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
E H3 

E H3 
E H3 
G 
E 
G 
E H3 
G 
E H4 
G 
G 
E H4 
p 
E H4 
G 
G Hl 
G 

CORRECT ESCAPE 
CORRECT ESCAPE 
CORRECT ESCAPE 
CORRECT ESCAPE 
CORRECT ESCAPE 
ERROR BILL 
ERROR BILL 
H3 
H3 ON ALL 
CORRECT OWNER/H3 
REMOVE CU 
H3 
CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/CU 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3/JOINS 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECT OWNER/H4 
ERROR/DELETE 
H3 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECT OWNER/H3 

184.80 E 2016 
924.00 E 2016 
407.88 E 2016 
166.32 E 2019 

19.60 E 2019 
996.24 S 

3,759.28 E 2016 
2,106.76 S 

114.80 0 
1,286.34 0 

104 .84 0 
584.08 0 

1,582.68 0 
163.20 0 

48.00 0 
138.60 0 
100.80 0 
288.60 0 
293.78 0 

13. 80 0
436.80 0 
660.96 0 

1,095.44 0 
186.62 0 

02 
02 
07 
07 
02 
02 
02 
023 
02 
08 
063 
02 
08 
02H 
02H 
02H 
02H 
02H 
02H 
02H 
02 
144 

02H4 
024 
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Annual �eport of Tax Collector 
errors 10 Asses$ment for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 

Credit_Acct __ PPIN __ Ent ___ Name __________________________________ Abstract ____ Reason __________________________ Amount ____ Type ______ TD __

5847 
5848 
5849 
5850 
5851 
5852 
5853 
5854 
5855 
5856 
5857 
5858 
5859 
5860 
5861 
5862 
5863 
5864 
5865 
5866 

210723 215703 
348672 215718 

51670 83603 
9644 17955 

341491 283986 
337522 25014 
265589 379088 
176642 255872 
331897 241263 
275440 29452 
265589 376242 

80654 234864 
265589 380812 
306392 351438 
330731 375823 
304119 379542 

35423 46843 
125546 103280 
208976 245067 

743 637 
5867 360597 18748 
5868 239266 269463 
5869 313803 13910 
5870 10542 60842 

MCARDLE, ROBERT WILMER ETAL MCARDLE, GRE 
HESTER, WILLIAM RYLAND ETAL HESTER, JENN 
FOLEY, CITY OF 
HADLEY, LINNIE B (LIFE ESTATE) 
BROUGHTON, ROBERTA T 
HALE, ROBERT 
D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 
SMITH, CARL D JR ETAL SMITH, JENIFER M 
CATO, BARBARA JANE ETAL CATO, DANA FAYE 
MONTGOMERY, CORLIS GAIL 
D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 
HIGLEY, STEPHEN S ETAL HIGLEY, ROBERTA C 
D R  HORTON INC-BIRMINGHAM 
MCINNIS, TIFFANY 
DSLD HOMES (GULF COAST) L L  C 
D R  HORTON INC - HUNTSVILLE 
WILSON, WAYNE W & NANCY J T 
DEESE, GORDON W JR ETUX BARBARA N 
MONTGOMERY, VICTORIA W 
BACON, ROBERT S JR ETUX AMANDA R 
NELSON, FRANKLIN DUANE ETAL NELSON, BONN 
MILLS, WILLIAM COLEMAN ETUX ALIXANDRIA A 
ALSUP, MICHAEL J 
KNIGHT, JANICE 

E H4 
G 
s s 
G 
G Hl 
G 
G 
E 
G 
E H3 
G 
G 
G 
p 
G 
G 

G 
G H2 
E H4 
G 
G 

G 
G 
G 

CORRECT OWNER/H4 
CL3 
CORRECT 0WNER/CL3-G ROLL 
CORRECT OWNER 
H3 
CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
H3 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
ERROR/DELETE 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECT OWNER 
CL3 
VAL CHG 
CORRECT NAME/H3 
CL3 
CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECTY OWNER 

1,447.24 0 
1,865.76 0 

0 
268.24 0 
405.16 0 

1,114.80 0 
1,600.46 0 
1,310.64 0 
1,226.36 0 

0 
918.48 0 

1,536.48 0 
964.92 0 

19.78 0 
995.88 0 

1,336.44 0 
1,762.66 0 

112.05 0 
2,697.810 
8,714.72 0 
7,527.44 0 
3,346.04 0 
4,071.00 0 

132.06 0 

044 
044 
02H 
02 
09 
02H 
04 
04 
04 
04 
04 
08 
04 
04 
04 
04 
023 
02H 
063 
023 
063 
063 
063 
023 
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Annual �eport of Tax Collector 
�rrors i� Asses$ment for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 
Credit_Acct __ PPIN __ Ent ___ Narne __________________________________ Abstract ____ Reason __________________________ Amount ____ Type ______ TD __

5871 
5872 
5873 
5874 
5875 
5876 
5877 
5878 
5879 
5880 
5881 
5882 
5883 
5884 
5885 
5886 
5887 
5888 
5889 
5890 
5891 
5892 
5893 
5894 

191713 241802 
41481 101201 

284796 111447 
302273 206968 
248408 276033 
345345 364383 
211953 249995 
355505 275823 
161322 275840 
161322 275875 
360509 263246 
330731 281053 
330731 281060 
358970 284168 

21054 38343 
264861 208501 
285129 63345 

18893 34480 
351224 70880 
359912 35223 
317722 48642 
197142 238024 
354965 103944 
330731 378414 

COMMUNITY PRINTING & AD 
MCCOVERY, RONNIE A & BERTHA Q 
LAUBER, SCOTT LYDELL ETAL LAUBER, MARLA 
MITCHELL, MARGARET S 
HARRIS, PATRICIA ANN (LIFE ESTATE) 
FST OWEN, TOM W ETAL OWEN, MARIA C 
LAMPLUGH, DOUGLAS E 
QDOM, CHARLES STRIBLING ETAL ODOM, CRYST 
ADAMS HOMES L L  C 
ADAMS HOMES L L  C 
JPF RENTALS L L  C 
DSLD HOMES GULF COAST L L  C 
DSLD HOMES GULF COAST L L  C 
ORSBURN, JANET D ETAL ORSBURN, WILLIAM P 
CREIGHTON, MARGARET LIVING TRUST 
ALLEN, THOMAS H JR 
O'CONNOR, GLORIA SKIPPER AS TRUSTEE OF T 
JERNIGAN, FRANCES P ETAL VOGHT, LEO BRAD 
FLYNN BUILDING SPECIALISTS L L  C 
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPME 
NOBIS, DEBORAH S 
ROBIRDS, CAROL R 
ANDERSON, RICHARD SCOTT ETAL ANDERSON, T 
DSLD HOMES (GULF COAST) L L  C 

p

G H1 
G H1 
G 
E H4 
G H1 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
E H4 
G 
E H3 
G 
G 
G 
G 

G H1 
G 
G 
G 

ERROR/DELETE 
H3 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECT OWNER/H4 
CORRECT 0WNER/H3 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECT OWNER 
CORRECT OWNER/H4 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECT OWNER 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECT OWNER/H3 
H3 
CORRECT NAME 
REMOVE HS-NO SIG ON FILE 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CORECT OWNER/H4 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/H3 
CORECT OWNER/CL2 
CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/H3 

3. 84 0 
205.48 0 
858.44 0 
923.68 0 
451.40 0 
993.68 0 

1,138.04 0 
140.00 0 
532.00 0 
574.56 0 
406.00 0 
611.82 0 

1,151.04 0 
447.93 0 
521. 92 0 

0 
147.28 0 

1,089.20 0 
519.68 0 
985.04 0 

48. 51 0
508.86 0 

1,446.48 0 
741.18 0 

13 
023 
063 
063 
023 
063 
063 
02 
02 
02 
02 
12 
12 
12 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
07 
02 
07 



KJONES LRMCAR0l 05/17/2021 11:56 Tax Collections Baldwin County 
Annual Report of Tax Collector 
�rrors 1� Asses�ment for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 

Credit Acct PPIN Ent Name Abstract 

GULF PORT HOLDINGS L L  C 

DOCKERY, CINDY C BY HER ATTY-IN-FACT JOS 

ROBERTS, CHARLES E & JOYCE ANN 

G 

G 

E 

Reason 

CORRECT OWNER/Hl 

CORRECT OWNER 

H3 

5895 281357 72622 

5896 191564 266005 

5897 19940 36325 

5898 332073 78525 CHANDLER, KATHY ETAL CHANDLER, DEREK 

MORRIS, SHARON D 

G Hl CORRECT OWNER/Hl 

5899 

5900 

5901 

5902 

5903 

5904 

5905 

5906 

5907 

5908 

5909 

5910 

5911 

5912 

5913 

5914 

5915 

5916 

5917 

5918 

220467 83010 

197654 202539 

161322 288022 

332356 294983 

161322 278069 

135167 113712 

362514 380506 

361765 382068 

248201 3204 

335980 295899 

265589 381519 

311844 79703 

301865 79746 

327093 255596 

315946 360173 

363096 283595 

185612 376870 

215028 283154 

265589 378714 

360359 301650 

SOUTH, KATHRYN (LIFE ESTATE) 

ADAMS HOMES L L  C 

WALLACE, JAMES J ETAL WALLACE, BRENDA M 

ADAMS HOMES L L  C 

HEAD, STEPHEN F 

COLEMAN, LEVI CHRISTOPHER 

WALLEY, KATHERINE C 

FAGAN, PAUL T 

POCHE, LORIE D 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

LLOYD, NORMAN H 

SCHOTTGEN, THOMAS D ETAL SCHOTTGEN, BREN 

DEERMAN, JAMES HOWARD ETAL DEERMAN, TERE 

CHEF 181 

HOYER, RICKEY L ETAL HOYER, LISA M 

BOLING, DEREK KYLE ETAL BOLING, MICHELE 

BENCHMARK HOMES GROUP L L  C 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

DENTON, DONALD ETAL DENTON, SHERRI LYNN 

G 

G 

G 

E H3 

G 

G 

G 

G 

E H3 

G 

G 

G 

E H3 

E 

p 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

CORRECT OWNER/Bl 

CORRECT OWNER/H3 

CORRECT OWNER/CL3 

CL3/NO SIG ON FILE 

CORRECT OWNER/Hl 

CORRECT OWNER 

Hl 

CL3 

H3/CL3 

CORRECT OWNER/H4 

CORRECT OWNER/H3 

CL3 

CORRECT OWNER NAME 

CORRECT OWNER/H3 

ERROR/DELETE 

CL3 

Hl 

CORRECT OWNER/Hl 

CORRECT OWNER/H2 

CL3 

PAGE 

Amount Type TD 
--------------------------------------

1,498.86 0 

250.88 0 

295. 02 0

81. 00 0

131.60 0 

791.34 0 

1,005.84 0 

0 

638.96 0 

448.00 0 

453 .84 0 

677.66 0 

0 

962.08 0 

511. 84 0

2,160.18 0 

0 

748.44 0 

218.24 0 

1,549.68 0 

1,195.04 0 

650.76 0 

595.84 0 

818.40 0 

07 

02 

07 

02 

02 

07 

07 

07 

02 

02 

023 

023 

023 

02 

02 

07 

07 

07 

84 

07 

02 

07 

02 

07 

9 
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Annual �eport of Tax Collector 
�rrors io Asses9rnent for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 

Credit_Acct __ PPIN __ Ent ___ Name __________________________________ Abstract ____ Reason __________________________ Amount ____ Type ______ ��--

5919 
5920 
5921 

5922 
5923 
5924 
5925 
5926 
5927 
5928 
5929 
5930 
5931 
5932 
5933 
5934 
5935 
5936 
5937 
5938 
5939 
5940 
5941 
5942 

363252 373488 
362284 282933 
338275 282952 
352278 379487 

28006 242219 
190785 208802 
265724 306034 
189177 235542 
197536 35926 
310141 13811 
293327 265674 
319103 265173 
337664 231768 
315119 224614 
327077 367500 
283196 247051 
359951 15257 

80654 382841 
220188 51 
302036 345120 
302036 201577 
315712 2263 

189153 9275 
198191 10138 

KELLEY, ASHLEY BRETT ETAL KELLEY, GIORGH 
MARTIN, JULIE 
DYCKMAN, ROBERT W ETAL DYCKMAN, PAMELA M 
ROOTZ, LLC 
NEMER, EDWARD L ETAL NEMER, REXIE M 
MOSES, ELLIS L ETAL MOSES, LISA M 
BRM RESIDENTIAL HOMES INC 
BRADLEY, JOHN D ETAL BRADLEY, WENDY R 
DURHAM, S EUGENE 
WALTERS, TIMOTHY J ETUX CAROLINE RAMAGOS 
WEST PROPERTY MANAGEMENT L L  C 
PRESLEY, JOHNNY W ETAL PRESLEY, KIMBERLY 
REDDELL, MAURICE WILSON 
SUNSET PARK L L  C 
SUMMER SALT PLAZA L L  C 
BRESSON, DARRYL AND ANGELA RENTAL PROPER 
FST HENNESSEY, KAREN L 
HIGLEY, STEPHEN S ETAL HIGLEY, ROBERTA 
PARKS, SHERRY SANDER 
TRULAND HOMES LL C 
TRULA.ND HOMES L L  C 
DAY, CHARLES 
CROWE, ELINOR M 
OPENSHAW, WILLIAM A ETAL OPENSHAW, JENNY 

G 
G 
G 
p 
G Hl 
G Hl 
G 
G Hl 
G 
G 
G 
G 
E 

p 
G 
G 
G 
p 
G Hl 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 

Hl 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
ERROR/DELETE 
CORRECT OWNER/H3 
H4 
CORRECT OWNER/H3 
CORRECT OWNER/H4 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CL3 
REMOVE IMPS 
CORRECT OWNER 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
ERROR/DELETE 
CORRECT OWNER 
CORRECT OWNER/CL3 
CL3 
ERROR/DELETE 
CL2 
CORRECT OWNER/H4 
CORRECT OWNER/H4 
CORRECT 0WNER/CL2 
CORRECT NAME/CL3 
CL3 

1,221.00 0 
941.16 0 
825.00 0 
324.76 0 

2,070.30 0 
477.48 0 

1,597.68 0 
470.20 0 
906.64 0 

2,874.88 0 
3,107.20 0 
1,443.84 0 
2,636.80 0 

12.80 0 
2,391.68 0 
3,392.64 0 
2,894.32 0 

33.00 0 
721.38 0 

1,044.12 0 
2,327.16 0 

918.72 0 
792.66 0 

2,419.76 0 

08 
08 
08 
063 
08 
02 
02 
02 
02 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
063 
08 
08 
08 
08 
08 
08 
02 
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Annual Report of Tax Collector
�rrors i� Asses�rnent for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
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Credit_Acct __ PPIN __ Ent ___ Name __________________________________ Abstract ____ Reason __________________________ Amount ____ Type ______ TD 

5943 

5944 

5945 

5946 

5947 

5948 

5949 

5950 

5951 

5952 

5953 

5954 

5955 

5956 

5957 

5958 

5959 

5960 

5961 

5962 

5963 

5964 

5965 

5966 

214413 48604 

61436 106851 

157934 233948 

326356 347720 

7378 13687 

344549 243778 

24050 43644 

355538 270408 

284237 107619 

231208 59627 

331558 286530 

17397 31755 

224002 118191 

362133 213810 

336901 24864 

362133 385197 

283196 259599 

226788 14915 

353647 95462 

265589 381866 

42893 108848 

42893 108847 

294744 38214 

204484 271864 

MCCORD, ROBERT E JR ETAL MCCORD, PATTI B 

STRINGER, JOHNNIE 

GRAHAM, GEORGE DENNY SR 

BETTIS, RICHARD TYRONE 

BARFIELD, ETHEL LOUISE 

PORTER, RANDALL WAYNE ETAL PORTER, WANDA 

USSERY, MARVIN PAUL ETAL USSERY, SALLY P 

HELMS, JAMES A ETAL HELMS, MARJORIE K 

DEQUATTRO, RACHEL S 

RIVERA, AMA.DOR ETAL RIVERA, YOLANDA M (R 

HEYER, ANNELIESE 

NOLTE, IDA S ETAL NOLTE, GEORGE J 

BENIK, LINDA M 

DURBIN, JOANNE FALCONER 

LANCASTER, WILLIAM B 

DURBIN, JOANNE FALCONER 

BRESSON, DARRYL ETAL BRESSON, ANGELA 

FST CABANESS, CHARLEEN D 

FST J&K INVESTMENTS L L  C 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

MITCHELL, DORIS K (1/2 INT) ETAL MITCHEL 

MITCHELL, DORIS K (1/2 INT) ETAL MITCHEL 

MOBLEY, SCOTTIE B ETAL MOBLEY, STACIE G 

SULLIVAN, JAMES LEE ETAL SULLIVAN, JOY T 

E H4 

s s 

s s 

G Hl 

E 

G Hl 

E H4 

G H4 

G Hl 

G 

G Hl 

E H4 

G Hl 

G 

E H3 

p 

p 

G Hl 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

CORRECT NAME 
1 G' ROLL 

'G' ROLL 

H3 

H3 

H3 

H3 

H3 

CL3 

H3 

H3 

H3 

H3 

CL3 

CL2-MH REMOVED-BURNED 

ERROR/DELETE 

ERROR/DELETE 

H4/2018 VALS 

CL3-HISTORICAL 

CL3, PU @35% 

JOINS CL3 

CL3 

CL2-RENTAL 

CL3 

715.87 0 

0 

0 

717.08 0 

610.08 0 

479.72 0 

1,775.34 0 

783.64 0 

927.52 0 

394.52 0 

839.12 0 

730.63 0 

425.58 0 

1,478.40 0 

0 

20.48 0 

62. 72 0

3,456.52 0 

6,442.76 0 

1,295.16 0 

4,044.32 0 

7,437.28 0 

1,507.84 0 

2,670.08 0 

02 

02H 

03H 

14H4 

024 

02 

04 

063 

023 

023 

023 

023 

07 

13 

02H 

13 

13 

063 

063 

04 

063 

063 

13 

02 
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errors 1� Asses�ment for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 

Credit_Acct __ PPIN __ Ent ___ Name __________________________________ Abstract ____ Reason __________________________ Amount ____ Type _____ TD

5967 
5968 
5969 
5970 
5971 
5972 
5973 
5974 
5975 
5976 
5977 
5978 
5979 
5980 
5981 
5982 
5983 
5984 
5985 
5986 
5987 

5988 

5989 
5990 

362441 379698 
294339 75685 
355053 69543 
349305 366789 
302036 382500 
348517 218344 
319290 70363 
362141 376317 
342133 21990 
265589 373580 
358424 263901 
360727 35635 
360727 378628 
354968 269358 
177234 203721 
302036 377497 

351187 269478 

302036 296787 
338789 378793 
302036 376483 
243762 286073 
144708 118077 

340801 1372 
353075 55063 

SMITH, TIMOTHY HEATH ETAL SMITH, KRISTEN 
ETHERIDGE, MARK ETUX HANNAH 
METZGER, MARK ETAL PYE, SUSAN 
LANCASTER, RICHARD J ETAL LANCASTER, CHE 
TRULAND HOMES L L  C 
HASSEBROCK, GREGORY A (2/5 INT) ETAL JOH 
FISHER, RAYBURN ETAL FISHER, MARY JOYCE 
ELMORE, RANDALL PAUL (LIFE ESTATE) 
DAVIDSON, TODD ETAL DAVIDSON, DONNA 
D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 
PARKER, ARNOLD H ETAL PARKER, PATSY 
HENNINGTON, MARVIN FRANK ETUX BETTYE SUE 
HENNINGTON, MARVIN FRANK ETUX BETTYE SUE 
ASHLEY, NANCY N 
GRANDE POINTE APARTMENTS, L L  C 
TRULAND HOMES L L  C 
HUGHES, STEPHEN TAFT ETAL HUGHES, KARAT 
TRULAND HOMES L L  C 
CHRISTENSEN, STEPHEN B ETAL CHRISTENSEN, 
TRULAND HOMES L L  C 
ALLEN, GAYLE THERESA 
PARDEN, JANE PLASH 
ELLIS, CHERYL DIANNE 
WHITAKER, GLENDA 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G Hl 
E H4 
G 

G 

G 

E H4 
G 

G 

E H4 
p 

G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G Hl 
G Hl 
G 

G 

CL3 
CL3 
CL3 
CL3 
CL3 
CORRECT OWNER/Hl 
H3 
CORRECT NAMES 
CL3 
CL3 
H3 
PU RES AT %/CL3 
REMOVE RES 
H3 
ERROR/DELETE 
CL3 
CL3 
CL3 
CL3 
CL3 
H3 
H3 
CL3/CL2 
CL3 

2,129.72 0 
1,124.48 0 
2,410.40 0 

3,737.04 0 
952 .32 0 

240.60 0 
299.20 0 

853 .44 0 
4,300.24 0 

612.48 0 
445.28 0 

437.10 0 

392.46 0 
393.34 0 
517.72 0 

1,445.22 0 

1,666.00 0 

5,023.20 0 

2,528.16 0 

3,771.08 0 

501.22 0 
339.78 0 

1,045.32 0 

3,625.60 0 

094 
02 
063 
063 
023 
02 
02 
02 
02 
13 
08 
023 
023 
07 
04 
024 
02 
063 
063 
063 
023 
07 
023 
13 



KJONES LRMCAROl 05/17/2021 11,56 Tax Collections Baldwin County PAGE 13 
Annual Report of Tax Collector 
errors i� Asses�ment for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the Stdte of Alabama 
Credit_Acct __ PPIN __ E��---�ame __________________________________ Abstract ____ Reason __________________________ Amoun� ____ Type ______ ��--

5991 
5992 
5993 
5994 
5995 
5996 
5997 
5998 
5999 
6000 
6001 
6003 
6004 
6005 
6006 
6007 
6008 
6009 
6010 
6011 
6012 
6013 
6014 
6015 

46292 285220 
296859 346440 
279847 2944 
332949 366802 
192866 100892 
231164 
202419 

41675 
2759 

334898 307785 
312346 380640 
191013 38794 
302036 381891 

38599 83306 
310080 42720 
346928 382364 

90536 109349 
334986 13093 
361389 2601 
320601 363119 
195656 67608 
280053 270862 
213268 256371 
357017 19524 
161636 202148 
359183 17506 

GRAU, G TUCKER 
TIMPONE, TIM A TRUSTEE OF THE TIM A TIMP 
TABB, DANIEL BRADFORD ETAL TABB, ANNA RE 
FOLEY HOTEL ONEL L C 
FST LEWIS, BILLY R ETUX SHIRLEY B 
GRASS, LAWRENCE A 
CHAVIS, CHARLES EDWARD JR 

RODRIGUEZ, AMY K 
JOHNSON, L DAS TRUSTEE OF THE SJ TRUST 
BOOKOUT, LINDA L ETAL BOOKOUT, TROY DEAN 
TRULAND HOMES L L  C 
PHELPS, SETH V ETAL PHELPS, JANET G 
WILL, TISHA ANNE 
GILLIAM, LYNDA C 
ALTERNATIVE ANSWERING INC 
INGRAM, GENE ETAL INGRAM, JULIA 
HILLIS, WENDY VENETA 
21 ENTERPRISES L L  C 
HILL, G GENE ETAL PERKINS, CHARLOTTE F 
HOLLINGSHEAD, JEFF ETAL HOLLINGSHEAD, LO 
HAWKSHEAD, CATHERINE 
HAWKSHEAD, CATHERINE H 
MULLINGS, MARY D (LIFE ESTATE) 
TAYLOR, JAMES E ETUX KIMBERLY J 

E H4 
p 
G Hl 
G 
E H4 
E 
G Hl 
p 
p 
G Hl 
G 
E H4 
G 
P Hl 
C 

10 YR FREEZE/2019 VALS 
ERROR/DELETE 
CL3 
RE-INSTATE ABATEMENT 
H3 
H3 
VAL CHG 
ERROR/DELETE 
ERROR/DELETE 
CL3 
CL3 
H3 
CL3 
ERROR/DELETE 
ERROR/DELETE 

E H4 ERROR BILL, H3 
G H3 
P ERROR/DELETE 
G H3 
G CL3 
G Hl H3 
G CORRECT ACCT#/H3/CL3 
G Hl H4 
G CL3 

2,235.62 0 
48.18 0 

1,531.60 0 
92,501.64 0 

2,791.36 0 
176.40 0 
607.04 0 

71. 28 0
52.64 0

798.56 0 
1,357.62 0 

344.58 0 
996.80 0 

49.92 0 
13.44 0 

2,248.30 0 
722.70 0 

62. 72 0
2,085.60 0 
3,075.84 0 

385.40 0 
293.10 0 
810.12 0 

3,389.44 0 

08 
08 
02 
07 
063 
02 
02 
08 
02 
02 
08 
07 
02 
13 
02 
063 
15 
13 
08 
13 
02H 
02H 
02 
13 



KJONES LRMCAR0l 05/17/2021 11:56 Tax Collections Baldwin County PAGE 14 
Annual �eport of Tax Collector 
errors 1� Asses�ment for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 
Credit_Acct __ PPIN __ Ent ___ Narne __________________________________ Abstract ____ Reason __________________________ Amount ____ Type ______ TD __

6017 
6018 
6019 
6020 
6021 
6022 
6023 
6024 
6025 
6026 
6027 
6028 
6029 
6030 
6031 
6032 
6033 
6034 
6035 
6036 
6037 
6038 
6039 
6040 

339998 109133 
16765 30639 
53330 256623 

236570 
53330 
53330 

251123 

63244 
51582 
47450 
55920 

98817 121462 
1956 3868 

213590 266862 
357009 344892 
176261 92463 
303579 366772 
332868 367508 
213590 276937 
213590 294390 
338818 109783 
338818 37214 
357660 381050 
357806 315061 

42274 106022 
317778 222503 
213590 266864 
213590 369705 

FST HEUSEL, CORNELIUS ETAL HEUSEL, DIONE 
MOSLEY, LARRY K & DIANE S 
HAMMOND, JEREMIAH F JR ETAL HAMMOND, MAX 
CARTER, RANDY M 
HAMMOND, JEREMIAH F JR ETAL HAMMOND, MAX 
HAMMOND, JEREMIAH F JR ETAL HAMMOND, MAX 
LOXLEY WAREHOUSE L L  C 
J & J FURNITURE CO INC 
PHILLIPS, WILLIAM A ETAL PHILLIPS, THERE 
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 
BROWN, CORY OR DESIGNEE 
GIBSON, RONALD L ETAL GIBSON, BRENDA R T  
ARETE L L  C 
GUNTER, GARY B ETUX TAMERA 
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 
RYAN, MARTHA CAROL DURDEN ETAL RYAN, JOS 
RYAN, MARTHA CAROL ETAL RYAN, JOSEPH A 
WEST SIDE COTTAGES L L  C 
PATTON, ANDREW ETAL PATTON, CHASITY 
WHITE, RICHARD D ETAL WHITE, CHERRYL A 
FST CLEAR WATER PROPERTIES L L  C 
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 

G 
G Hl 
G 
G Hl 
G 
G 
G 
p 

G Hl 
p 
G 
E H2 
G 
G 
p 
p 

G 
G 
G 
G 
E H4 
G 
p 
p 

CL3 
H4/2018 VALS 
CU GRANTED PER BOE 
H3 
BOE GRANTING CU 
BOE GRANTING CU 
ADDR CHG 
ERROR/DELETE 
H3 
BOE VAL CHG 
VAL CHG 
H3 
CL3-NEW CONSTRUCTION 
CL3 
BOE VAL CHG 
BOE VAL CHG 
JOINS CL3 
CL3 
PU RES @ %/CL3-NEW CONST 
CL3 
H3 
REMOVE MH 
BOE VAL CHG 
VAL CHG-BOE 

6,162.16 0 
1,093.40 0 

862.96 0 
481.40 0 
119.28 0 
278.88 0 

12,071.36 0 
47.30 0 

437.08 0 
12,711.00 0 

630.00 0 
1,129.96 0 

660.30 0 
2,062.30 0 

13,914.84 0 
10,922.16 0 

129.00 0 
1,375.14 0 

935.88 0 
1,790.52 0 
1,188.42 0 

564.82 0 
8,696.16 0 
1,080.80 0 

063 
03H 
02 
02 
02 
02 
09 
04 
0lH 
02H 
02H 
02H4 
024 
02H 
09 
09 
04 
04 
08 
04 
04 
023 
07 
02 



KJONES LRMCAROl 05/17/2021 11:56 Tax Collections Baldwin County PAGE 15 
Annual Report of Tax Collector 
�rrors i� Asses$ment for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 

Credit Acct PPIN Ent Name Abstract Reason Amount Type TD 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6041 213590 369710 

6042 317107 277118 

6043 344846 65393 

6044 224631 81498 

6045 44458 115313 

6046 

6047 

6048 

6049 

6050 

6051 

6052 

6053 

6054 

6055 

6056 

6057 

6058 

6059 

6060 

6061 

6062 

6063 

6064 

17394 

362503 

282783 

8108 

5315 

5242 

351701 293885 

263021 281803 

282902 319202 

233293 120189 

347669 292581 

357596 382875 

296001 18564 

344386 31822 

41335 100320 

207648 221289 

253787 119611 

355055 1322 

222466 265807 

16912 30898 

336532 202644 

231977 289173 

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 

BELL, JOSEPH M 

MCAULEY, DAVID JASON ETUX AMANDA F 

FOWLER, CHARLES T ETAL FOWLER, JULIE K 

KLEINSCHMIDT, JAMES E ETUX VIRGINIA 

COMA.LANDER, MICHAEL D ETUX CYNTHIA N 

SPEED, JON D ETAL SPEED, GENNA S 

GODWIN, DOYLE W ETAL GODWIN, DENISE B 

FST RYALS, CURTIS E ETAL RYALS, COURTNEY 

KOOZIE LANDING L L  C 

RANDALL, TERRY ETUX KAYTE (50% INT) ETAL 

LOWDERMILK, STEPHEN MELVIN JR 

MONSEIN, ROBERT H ETAL MONSEIN, LESLEY D 

ROSS, JOSEPH ETAL ROSS, KAYLA 

MONTGOMERY, LINDA BOSWELL 

LAKEWOOD HOLDINGS L L  C 

RESMONDO, SAUNDRA KAY 

WHITNEY, JAMES ETAL STEWART, BARBARA 

MEYER, KATHARINA V ETAL BELL, ROY R 

AUTREY, LARRY W ETAL GARRIS, LINDA G; AU 

PETERSON, CONNIE 

KIMBREL, STEVEN D 

FST INGERSOLL, MARY ANN 

OGLE, JENNIFER M ETAL OGLE, KRISTIE 

P BOE VAL CHG 

E H3 

G CL3 

G H1 H3 

G Hl H3 

G H3 

G CL3 

G H1 H3 

G 

G 

p 

G 

P H1 

P H1 

G 

G 

E 

G H1 

G H1 

G 

p 

G H1 

G 

G 

CL3 

RECAL LAND VAL 

ERROR/DELETE 

VAL CHG 

ERROR/DELETE 

ERROR/DELETE 

CL3 

VAL CHG-CORRECT ACCT# 

H3 

H3 

H4 

CL3 

ERROR/DELETE 

H4 

CL3 

CL2/RENTAL 

2,050.62 0 

1,157.36 0 

1,613.36 0 

243.96 0 

473.76 0 

315.58 0 

3,693.34 0 

487.00 0 

2,415.00 0 

2,598.40 0 

103.04 0 

1,848.66 0 

48.18 0 

36.30 0 

3,855.72 0 

4,092.66 0 

101. 92 0

464.04 0 

1,647.88 0 

1,262.08 0 

26.40 0 

493.16 0 

1,542.84 0 

1,688.20 0 

10 

063 

02 

02 

12 

023 

023 

02 

063 

13 

13 

08 

08 

08 

063 

07 

02 

02 

02 

13 

10 

02 

063 

063 



KJONES LRMCAR0l 05/17/2021 11:56 Tax Collections Baldwin County 
Annual �eport of Tax Collector 
�rrors i� Asses$rnent for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 

Credit Acct PPIN Ent Name Abstract 

6065 

6066 

6067 

6068 

6069 

6070 

6071 

6072 

6073 

6074 

6075 

6076 

6077 

6078 

6079 

6080 

6081 

6082 

6083 

6084 

6085 

6086 

6087 

6088 

335957 371754 

358470 

358470 

358470 

297020 

833 

38650 

874 

35822 

297020 203538 

356118 300955 

361015 224466 

320760 10478 

237553 75028 

219981 239672 

340010 115894 

362470 253994 

226659 121326 

357254 309049 

33092 66684 

51590 111020 

51590 110941 

232822 240 

71600 285808 

179058 19624 

361033 311889 

338158 219765 

314699 261372 

ESTES, KENNETH NEAL ETAL ESTES, DEBORAH 

JANUS, DAVIDS ETAL RHEIN, LISA D 

JANUS, DAVID S ETAL RHEIN, LISA D 

JANUS, DAVID S ETAL RHEIN, LISA D 

MILLER, REECE J JR ETUX ROSE P 

MILLER, REECE J JR ETUX ROSE P 

KROPF, LIESL CHRISTISON 

MICHAEL SLOANE L L  C 

FUQUA, CHARLES E SR 

QUICK, JAMES 

TILLMAN, LLOYD C JR ETUX CELIA 

MULLANEY, BARB.ARA A ETAL MULLANEY, PATRI 

CLARK, RAYMOND LEE 

SMITH, JESSIE D ETUX DIANNA 

LEGER, DAVID J ETAL LEGER, TERRI M 

COOPER, W R  JR 

FREDRIKSEN, KENNETH MARK 

FREDRIKSEN, KENNETH MARK 

PURVIS, JOHN" W 

MTS INVESTMENT CORP 

DAILEY, JAMES L 

PARKER, AMBER 

SMITH, DERISE C 

MURRY, AMANDA M ETAL MURRY, WESLEY W 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G Hl 

G Hl 

G Hl 

G 

G 

G 

E H4 

G 

G 

G Hl 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G Hl 

G 

G 

G 

Reason 

CL3 

CL3/JOINS 

CL3/JOINS 

CL3 

VAL CHG 

VAL CHG/CL3-JOINS HS 

VAL CHG 

VAL CHG 

CL3 ALL 

CL3 

CORRECT NAME/H4 

CL3 

CL3 

H3 

CL3 

CL3 

H3/CL2 LAND 

JOINS H3 HS 

CL3/JOINS HS 

CL3//COURT CASE 

H3 

CL3 

CL3 

CL3 

PAGE 16 

Amount Type TD 
--------------------------------------

1,328.32 0 

115.36 0 

115.36 0 

647.36 0 

786 .40 0 

100.20 0 

1,276.60 0 

2,913.68 0 

1,186.80 0 

865.76 0 

765.40 0 

2,588.88 0 

1,240.80 0 

249.56 0 

1,366.96 0 

1,672.70 0 

453.04 0 

403 .20 0 

179.76 0 

150.08 0 

720.92 0 

963.20 0 

1,550.58 0 

1,974.56 0 

02 

02 

02 

02 

02H 

02H 

13 

02 

02H 

02 

07 

063 

10 

02 

02 

04 

02 

02 

02 

02 

02 

02 

04 

04 



KJONES LRMCAR0l 05/17/2021 11:56 Tax Collections Baldwin County PAGE 17 
Annual Report of Tax Collector 
�rrors i� Asses$ment for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 
Credit_Acct __ PPIN __ Ent ___ �ame __________________________________ Abstract ____ Reason __________________________ Am.6���----�yp=----- TD

6089 
6090 
6091 
6092 
6093 
6094 
6095 
6096 
6097 
6098 
6099 
6100 
6101 
6102 
6103 
6104 
6105 
6106 
6107 
6108 
6109 
6110 
6111 
6112 

259790 6539 
310514 69790 
262914 305219 
353276 121295 
325815 208922 

6298 11686 
52107 64917 

2219 4388 
339283 364086 
223117 263369 

51670 83621 
140967 103229 
139685 43780 
339570 364387 
353950 379615 
351065 210 
359905 51342 
247350 239481 

9460 
9460 

7691 
7693 

293758 41296 
313657 294962 
361495 297880 
191441 55172 

SHEPHERD, MARY D ETAL CRESCENZI, JONATHA 
HARTLEY, JEFF ETAL HARTLEY, TERESA 
DUNAVANT ENTERPRISES L L  C 
BATTLES, JACQUELYN S 
SYKORA, RICHARD E ETAL SYKORA, JENNIFER 
DURANT, ROBIN A 
FST MANNICH FAMILY L L  C, THE 
BRANNAN, NED N & MARY S 
BRAGG, EUDEAN 
WRIGHT, EUGENIA M ETVIR RONALD C 
FOLEY, CITY OF 
ALVAREZ, KIRK B JR ETAL ALVAREZ, LINDA B 
LLOYD JAMES NEAL ETUX DEBRA C 
_FST FIVES, WILLIAM P ETAL FIVES, KATINA 
CHANCE, RALPH C ETAL CHANCE, JUDY P 
KATTKE, KEVIN 
ROIT, JAMES D ETAL ROIT, LORRI 
FARRIS, JAMES H ETAL FARRIS, BRENDA K 
FOGLEMAN, WILLIAM M ETAL FOGLEMAN, CATHE 
FOGLEMAN, W M  ETAL FOGLEMAN, CATHERINE H 
BEESON, BRENDA 
ROBERTS, JENNIFER MICHELLE 
MARSH BRIDGES L L  C 
CULBRETH, STEVE S ETAL HOPKINS, CHARLOTT 

G H1 
G 
p 
p 

G 
G H1 
G 
E H2 
E H4 
G Hl 

s s 
G H1 
G 
E 
E H4 
G 
E H4 
G H1 
E H3 
E H3 
G 
G 
G 

G Hl 

H3/CL2 
CL3 
ERROR/DELETE 
ERROR/DELETE 
CL3 
H4 
BOE VAL CHG 
H3 
H4 
H2 
DISC CHG PER SPLIT 
H4 
H3 
H2 
H3 
H3 
H3 
H4 
VAL CHG 
VAL CHG 
VAL CHG/CL3 
CL3 
CL3/NEW CONSTRUCTION 
H3 

533.82 0 
1,866.24 0 

57. 42 0 
43.68 0 

3,297.44 0 
422.00 0 

11,060.24 0 
113.27 0 

3,239.32 0 
782.60 0 

0 
771.48 0 
274.40 0 

1,155.52 0 
455.35 0 
129.92 0 

61.84 0 
484.20 0 

17.36 0 
1,610.00 0 

115. 92 0
1,238.16 0 

528.00 0 
1,026.36 0 

05 
13 
08 
02 
02H4 
02H 
063 
02H 
063 
02H 
02H 
144 
02 
063 
10 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
07 
07 
13 



KJONES LRMCAROl 05/17/2021 11:56 Tax Collections Baldwin County 
Annual Report of Tax Collector 
errors i� Asses�rnent for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 

Credit Acct PPIN Ent Name Abstract 

6113 

6114 

6115 

6116 

6117 

6118 

6119 

6120 

6121 

6122 

6123 

6124 

6125 

6126 

6127 

6128 

6129 

6130 

6131 

6132 

6133 

6134 

6135 

6136 

362164 299249 

12454 117407 

226869 237344 

362164 380614 

9318 298864 

350715 367352 

193202 375901 

301433 229632 

333533 371277 

351276 68799 

345376 32277 

304224 251829 

240846 17222 

327814 367730 

293120 215018 

351337 277758 

30947 16720 

347809 120783 

19313 35248 

337282 53504 

343451 377237 

293338 913 

212927 264218 

337103 73970 

BIHM, DIANA HOLLOWAY 

JONES, MILES F ETUX JOAN P 

HODGE, VINCENT JOSEPH 

BIHM, DIANA HOLLOWAY 

BRANUM, ROBERT E ETAL BRANUM, BRENDA H 

PALMER, CHAD ETAL PALMER, EMILY 

DUNMORE, DARRELYN JUNG 

BOYD, JOHliJ L 

WHISKEY RIDGE CATTLE CO INC 

PHILLIPS, PATRICIA ANN 

OSBURN, CHARLES GARRETT NICHOLAS ETAL OS 

WILLIAMS BOB & GAIL L L  C 

MITCHELL, SARAH A ETAL SLEDGE, LEON A 

CLEAR WATER PROPERTIES L L  C 

KERR, BETSY LEE 

CUMMANS, GEORGE 

GARRETT, SILAS C IV ETAL GARRETT, ELAINE 

HANKE, SHEILA L 

CREEDON, MARILYN RAUB AS TRUSTEE OF THE 

KKJ HOLDINGS L L  C 

WATTS, MELISSA 

HANCOCK INTERIM INC 

WEAVER, GEORGE A ETAL WEAVER, FANNIE V 

CHRISTOPHER, LORI LECOMPTE 

G 

E H3 

G Hl 

p 

G H4 

G 

G 

E H3 

p 

G 

G Hl 

G 

E 

p 

G Hl 

G 

G Hl 

E H4 

G 

G 

p 

G 

G Hl 

G 

CL3 

H4 

Reason 

VAL CHG 

ERROR/DELETE 

CL3 

CL3 

CL3 

H4 

ERROR/DELETE 

CL3 

CL2 

VAL CHG 

H3 

ERROR BILL 

H3 

CL3 

H4/2019 VALS 

H3 

VAL CHG 

REMOVE IMPS 

ERROR/DELETE 

VAL CHG 

H3 

CL3 

PAGE 18 

Amount Type TD 
--------------

3,569.28 0 

0 

2,147.36 0 

70.40 0 

613.80 0 

2,311.76 0 

1,691.58 0 

0 

251. 44 0 

915.96 0 

1,102.24 0 

14,287.18 0 

630.20 0 

141.68 0 

770.76 0 

1,495.56 0 

520.62 0 

395.99 0 

1,853.80 0 

5,288.14 0 

4.96 0 

4,811.60 0 

506.00 0 

2,149.12 0 

13 

023 

044 

13 

02H 

094 

07 

063 

02 

09 

04 

04 

063 

02 

07 

07 

08 

08 

023 

04 

023 

063 

02H 

13 
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Annual �eport of Tax Collector 
�rrors i� Asses$ment for the Year 2020, County of BALDWIN 
in Compliance with the Revenue Laws of the State of Alabama 

Credit Acct PPIN Ent Name Abstract Reason Amount Type TD 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6137 

6138 

6139 

6140 

6141 

6142 

6143 

6144 

6145 

6146 

6147 

6148 

6149 

6150 

6151 

6152 

6153 

6154 

6155 

6156 

6157 

6158 

6159 

6160 

351504 234981 

342320 356454 

328870 203537 

346248 45911 

265589 381808 

265589 381809 

265589 381810 

265589 381811 

265589 381812 

265589 381813 

265589 381814 

265589 381815 

265589 381816 

265589 381817 

265589 381818 

265589 381819 

265589 381820 

265589 381821 

265589 381822 

265589 381823 

265589 381824 

265589 381825 

265589 381827 

265589 381828 

BINKLEY, BRANT G 

MCLANEY, MICHAEL S ETAL MCLANEY, CARRIE 

BARBER, JANE ANN ETVIR ANDREW WAYNE 

DUKE, ROBERT EDWARD JR ETAL DUKE, TERRY 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

DR HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

DR HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

DR HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

D R  HORTON INC - BIRMINGHAM 

G CL3 

G CL3 

G Hl H3 

E H3 CL2 

G VAL CHG 

G VALUE CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

G VAL CHG 

703.36 0 

3,133.16 0 

435.80 0 

0 

648 .44 0 

609.74 0 

609. 74 0

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609. 74 0

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609.74 0 

609. 74 0

609. 74 0

02 

094 

02H 

13 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 


















































































































































































































